A PRODUCT OF QUIN GLOBAL AMERICAS
QUIN GLOBAL US
+1 402 731 3636  |  info.us@quin-global.com  |  TensorGlobal.com
5510 F St, Omaha, NE 6811705-2021
P607 FIRE RATED
CA COMPLIANT
CONTACT ADHESIVETE
CH

T
CHEMICAL TECHNICAL DATA
APPLICATION TOOLS
TYPICAL PROPERTIES
Total Solids 32–38%
VOC Content 45g/L (Canister) & 35.9% by weight (Aerosol)
Color Clear or Red
System Flammability Flammable
Solvent System Methyl Acetate
Dry time 2–4 mins dependent on temp & humidity
Open time Long
Shelf Life 18 months from date of manufacture
TOOL PART NUMBER CANISTER SIZES
7 LITER 22 LITER 108 LITER 216 LITER
Hoses M130-6 (6’) x
M130-12 (12’) x x x
M130-18 (18’) x x x
M130-25 (25’) x x
M130-36 (36’) x
M130-50 (50’) x
Spray Guns M120 (standard gun) x x x x
Spray Tip 6501B (3”-6” Med. Build Spray Pattern) x x x x
Hose Splitter M300 (2 way Splitter with 1 cap) x x
PACKAGING